The NETGEAR™ Model DS104, Model DS106, Model DS108, and Model
DS116 Dual Speed Hubs are network hubs that enable users to mix and match
10 and 100 megabit per second (Mbps) devices on the same network. This
capability eliminates the high cost and complexity of separate network
equipment for 10 and 100 Mbps users. These four hubs, also known as the
DS100 Series hubs, are ideal for small networks in transition from 10 to 100
Mbps and for linking networks operating at different speeds.
All four hub models connect PCs to share printers, files, Internet access, and e-

looking on the back of the hub. If you own an early version of the DS104,
DS106, or DS108 that is 5 V, please order the DS116 power supply.
Order code DS104, DS106, DS108
PWR-002-004 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), North America
PWR-002-005 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), Japan
PWR-002-006 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), Europe
PWR-002-008 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), United Kingdom
PWR-002-010 Power adapter (12 V DC, 1.2 A), Australia
Order code DS116
PWR-023-002 Power adapter kit (5 V DC, 5 A), North America
PWR-023-002 Power adapter kit (5 V DC, 5 A), Japan
PWR-023-002 Power adapter kit (5 V DC, 5 A), Europe
PWR-023-002 Power adapter kit (5 V DC, 5 A), United Kingdom
PWR-023-002 Power adapter kit (5 V DC, 5 A), Australia